User Guide | DC3158A
UG-2059
Evaluating the LT3041 20 V, 1 A, Ultra-Low Noise, Ultra-High PSRR Linear Regulator with VIOC Control
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 9
FEATURES
► Input voltage range: 3.8 V to 20 V

Figure 7. Evaluation Board Schematic
User Guide DC3158A
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 8 of 9
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. Bill of Materials
Item Quantity
Reference
Designator Part Description Manufacturer, Part Number
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 10 µF capacitor, X7R, 25 V, 10%, 1206 KEMET, C1206C106K3RACAUTO
2 2 C2, C3 10 µF capacitors, X7S, 25 V, 10%, 1206 Murata, GCM31CC71E106KA03L
3 1 C4 4.7 µF capacitor, X7R, 25 V, 10%, 1206 Murata, GCJ31CR71E475KA12L
4 1 R3 33.2 kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW060333K2FKEA
5 1 U1 20 V, 1 A, ultra-low noise, ultra-high
PSRR, linear regulator with VIOC control
Analog Devices, Inc., LT3041ADE#PBF-
ES
Optional Evaluation Board Components
1 1 CIN 22 µF capacitor, 35 V, 20%, 5 mm × 5.4
mm
Sun Electronic Industries, 35CE22BSS
2 0 C5, C6 Capacitors, 1206, optional
3 1 R7 0 Ω, 1/10 W, 0603, AEC-Q200 Vishay, CRCW06030000Z0EA
4 1 R5 453 kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603453KFKEA
5 1 R6 49.9 kΩ resistor, 1%,1/10 W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW060349K9FKEA
6 1 R2 100 kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603100KFKEA
7 1 R4 200 kΩ resistor, 5%, 1/10 W, 0603 Vishay, CRCW0603200KJNEA
8 0 R1 Resistor, 0603, optional
Hardware
1 7 E1 to E7 Test points, turret, 0.094"  PBF Mill-Max, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
2 2 J1, J2 Connector, RF, BNC, receptacle, jack,